

Title Suit 523 of 2024 (CNR:WBCC 010025622024)
Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)

Order No-04 Dated 19-04-2024

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D upon defendant.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Plaintiff also files a petition for extension of ad-interim order of injunction on the grounds stated therein.
“Full Court Reference” not to take up any matter after 1:00PM.
Hence, the hearing is adjourned for today.
Fix 21-05-2024 for S/R and A/D upon defendant.
Issue summon in both the manner.
Plaintiff is directed to file requisites for notice and injunction in the meantime.
Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

Judge
Bench-II