

**Title Suit 523 of 2024 (CNR:WBCC 010025622024)**  
**Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)**

**Order No-09 Dated 19-08-2024**

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction application and W.O. if any in the mean time and acceptance of WS filed by defendant on 23.07.24.  
Plaintiffs file hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Plaintiffs file a petition praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction on the grounds as stated therein.  
Plaintiffs files a petition showing service of plaint and injunction application to the defendant.  
Defendant files a petition praying for some time for filing W.O. on the grounds as stated therein.  
Heard, Ld. Advocates for both sides.  
WS filed by defendant on 23.07.24, is accepted and is kept with the record.  
Perused, the time petition filed by defendant for filing W.O. is considered and allowed for ends of justice.  
Fix 20-09-2024 for hearing of injunction application and W.O. if any in the mean time.  
Since defendant filed WS on 23.07.24, so, the time petition filed by the defendant today for filing WS is rejected.  
Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

Judge  
Bench-II