

TS 523 of 2024 (CNR:WBCC 010025622024)
Present:Sri Bijoyesh Ghosal ,Ld Judge ,Bench X(WB-01241)

Order No-13 Dated 16-01-2025

Regular P.O. has retired.

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction application and written objection if any in the mean time and acceptance of written statement filed by defendant on 23.07.2024.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff files hazira along with an application for extension of ad-interim order of injunction on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 17.02.2025 for hearing of injunction application and written objection if any in the mean time and acceptance of written statement filed by defendant on 23.07.2024.

Sd/-
Judge-in-charge
Bench II