

TS 523 of 2024

Present: Sonia Majumdar, Ld Judge, Bench II (WB01128)

Order No.21 Dated 12-03-2026.

Today is fixed for hearing injunction application and hearing petition u/s 151 of cpc. Written objection if any in the meantime.

Both parties file haizras.

Plaintiff also files hazira along with an application praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction on the ground stated therein. Let it be extended.

Heard Ld. Advocates on behalf of both sides.

Copy of the application u/o 7 rule 11 of cpc filed by the defendant has been served today.

Fix 08.05.2026 for hearing application u/o 7 rule 11 of cpc filed by the defendant. Written objection if any in the meantime.

Application u/s 151 of cpc and injunction application will be heard after disposal of the application u/o 7 rule 11 of cpc.

Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till the next date.

Sd/-
Judge
Bench-II